

**SB0883/244534/1**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 883

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after “include” insert “anticipated”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 4 down through “meeting;” in line 8; in line 10, strike “that the response action plan”; in the same line, after “achieving” insert “certain”; in line 11, strike the first “the”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 11 down through “property;” in line 12; and in line 16, strike “7-506 and 7-512” and substitute “7-506(a)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 26, after “AND” insert “ANTICIPATED”.

On pages 3 through 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 4 on page 3 through line 10 on page 6, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 16, strike “RESPONSE ACTION PLAN” and substitute “PARTICIPANT”; in line 17, after “CRITERIA” insert “SELECTED UNDER § 7-508(B) OF THIS SUBTITLE AND SPECIFIED IN THE RESPONSE ACTION PLAN”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 6 and 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 18 on page 6 through line 32 on page 7, inclusive.